TVI
AITAELECTRONICS
APPARATI   ELETTRONICI   INDUSTRIALI
Prodotto conforme ai requisiti essenziali delle di-
rettive CEE relativi alla compatibilità elettromagne-
tica e sicurezza elettrica.
Product in accordance to the requirements of the
CEE directives relative to the electromagnetic

LOAD ≥1Kohm
n.c.
COME ORDINARE
ALIMENTAZIONE
0 = 85/265Vac
1 = 20/30Vac/dc
T V I
INTERFACCIA
0 = assente
1 = RS232
2 = RS485
10 11 12 13 14
RS232
T
X
R
X
R
X
T
X
G
N
D
T
X
R
X
+
RS485
T
X
R
X
-
T
E
R
M
.
TVI
10
TVI is a microcontroller digital converter able to converting an input temperature,
in a normalized output signal of 0 to 10V or 0 to 20mA.
To measure a temperature it can be connected:
a termocouple type J,K,R,S
or a termoresistance type PT100,PT500,PT1000.
The input temperature scale is programmable:
from -200 °C to +1200 °C or from -328 °F to +2192 °F
The output signal scale is programmable to any value:
from 0 to 10,00V or from 0 to 20,00mA
The versions TVI-X-1(RS232) and TVI-X-2(RS485) have a serial interface for the
protocols Modbus-RTU, Modbus-ASCII and AITAELECTRONICS.
DESCRIPTION
♦ Power supply: 20÷30Vac/dc or 85÷265Vac, others on request.
♦ Power consumption: 1 VA.
♦ Digital microcontroller.
♦ Programmability: through the keyboard on the frontal panel.
♦ Memory: use of not-volatile inside memory (EEPROM).
♦ Input: termocouple J,K,R,S or termoresistance PT100,PT500,PT1000.
♦ Internal cold junction compensation.
♦ Voltage analog output: from 0,00V to 10,00V, load resistance: 1 KΏ min.
♦ Current analog output: from 0,00mA to 20,00mA load resistance: 500 Ώ max.
♦ Dimensions: front 22,5x101 mm, depth 80mm.
GENERAL FEATURES
♦ Probe type (J,K,R,S,PT100,PT500,PT1000).
♦ Number of wire resistance thermoresistance connected (2,3,4).